

**JAYSYNTH Right Quality - Right Price JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LTD.** 301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. India Tel. : +91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 Fax : +91-22-3042 3434 E-mail : jsec@jaysynth.com Web : www.jaysynthdyestuff.com CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2024

To CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 506910

## Subject: INTIMATION REGARDING ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE/LETTER OF CONFIRMATION UNDER REGULATION 39(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has issued Duplicate Share Certificates/Letter of confirmation to the following shareholder in lieu of Loss of Original Share Certificates. Details of Share Certificate are as under:

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	FOLIO	NEW SHARE	DISTINCTIVE NO		OLD SHARE	NO OF
	NO	CERTIFICATE	FROM	то	CERTIFICATE	SHARES
		NO			NO	HELD
Surendra Parikh Jointly with	S107	23236	7297776	7297975	14506-14507	200
Geeta Parikh						
(Deceased shareholder: Geeta Parikh)						
Surendra Parikh Jointly with	S107	23236	7298576	7298675	14514	100
Geeta Parikh						
(Deceased shareholder: Geeta Parikh)						

Kindly take note of the same for your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For: **JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED** 

Riddhi Manoj Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A50707